Article Information Sheet Model No.:CR2032
GP SKU# GPPBL2032207 R02 Page 1 of 5
The manufacturer reserves the right to alter or amend the design, model and specification without prior notice.
Should there be any inconsistency or conflict between the English and French, the English version shall prevail.
Le fabricant se réserve le droit de modifier ou de modifier la conception, le modèle et les spécifications sans préavis.
En cas d'incohérence ou de conflit entre l'anglais et le français, la version anglaise prévaudra.
1.  SCOPE / Portée du document
This specification is applicable to GP Manganese Dioxide Lithium Primary Cell
Cette spécification s'applique à la cellule primaire au lithium au dioxyde de manganèse GP
2. GENERAL / Description générale
Type Designation / Désignation de type
(IEC/JIS)
CR2032
Nominal Voltage / Voltage de batterie 3V
Nominal Capacity / Capacité nominale
15k to 2.0V at 20±2C
230mAh
Typical Weight / Poids typique 3.0g
Maximum Discharge Current /
Courant de décharge maximal
10mA
Operating Temperature /
Température de fonctionnement
-20C to 60C
3. APPEARANCE / APPARENCE
 There shall be no dirt, scratch or deformation detrimental to practical service in appearance.
The manufacturing date code shall be printed on the negative cap surface of the cell. Three alphanumeric
letters “YYM” indicate the manufacturing date, the first 2 letters for its year and the third one for its month.
The year is indicated by its last 2 digits in the dominical year (A.D.). This part depends on customer
requirement.
Il ne doit y avoir aucune saleté, rayure ou déformation préjudiciable au service pratique en apparence.
Le code de date de fabrication doit être imprimé sur la surface du capuchon négatif de la cellule. Trois
lettres alphanumériques "YYM" indiquent la date de fabrication, les 2 premières lettres pour son année et
la troisième pour son mois. L'année est indiquée par ses 2 derniers chiffres dans l'année dominicale
(A.D.). Cette partie dépend des exigences du client.
Example: 115 (May/2011).
Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O Y Z
Article Information Sheet Model No.:CR2032
GP SKU# GPPBL2032207 R02 Page 2 of 5
The manufacturer reserves the right to alter or amend the design, model and specification without prior notice.
Should there be any inconsistency or conflict between the English and French, the English version shall prevail.
Le fabricant se réserve le droit de modifier ou de modifier la conception, le modèle et les spécifications sans préavis.
En cas d'incohérence ou de conflit entre l'anglais et le français, la version anglaise prévaudra.
4. CELL VOLTAGE / Voltage de batterie
4.1 Test method / méthode d'essai
Method of sampling
Méthode
d'échantillonnage
: MIL-STD-105E level II single sampling normal inspection.
 : Inspection normale par échantillonnage simple MIL-STD-105E niveau II.
Voltmeter
Voltmètre
: Digital Voltmeter (DVM) with the precision of 1mV (internal resistance not less
than 1 Megohm)
: Voltmètre numérique (DVM) avec la précision de 1mV (résistance interne non
inférieure à 1 mégohm)
Test temperature
Température
d'essai
: 202C
4.2 Cell voltage / Voltage de batterie
 Initial 12 months after manufactured /
12 mois après fabrication
Off Load / décharger  3.0V ~ 3.5V 3.0V ~ 3.5V
On Load / avec charge Above 2.9V Above 2.7V
 Load resistance : 300 ohm  0.5%  (measure time : 0.3 seconds)
5. SERVICE LIFE / DURÉE DE VIE
5.1  Test method / Méthode d'essai
1. The resistance of external discharge circuit shall be as specified plus or minus 0.5%.
La résistance du circuit de décharge externe doit être telle que spécifiée plus ou moins 0,5 %.